D 44404

5441D/02178B

DSK 10/15/84
THIRD AMENDMENT

' TO
AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
OF
GREENTREE ASSOCIATES

The undersigned, in compliance with the provisions of the
Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Rhode Island,
as amended, do hereby certify, acknowledge and submit as to the
establishment of the Partnership:

That the Agreement of Limited Partnership of Greentree
Associates dated September 28, 1982 and the Certificate of
Limited Partnership of Greentree Associates recorded with the
Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island on September
28, 1982; as amended by a First Amendment dared and recorded
with the Secretary of State of the State of Rhode island on
September 30, 1982; and as amended by a Second Amendment
executed June 17, 1983 and recorded with the Secretary of State
of the State of Rhode lsland on June 24, 1983;

Are hereby amended as follows in further consideration of
the terms of said Agreement and Certificate:

1. Kelly & Picerne Venture Cotp., 75 Lambert Lind
Highway, Warwick, Rhode Island is hereby admitted to the
Partnership as a Limited Partner with an interest ("percentage
interest") in the Partnership as follows:

Capital Interest in the
Contribution Partnership
Kelly & Picerne
Venture Corp, $400 39.49%

2. David R. Picerne, Robert M. Picerne and Kenneth A.
Picerne shall remain as General Partners with an interest
("percentage interest") in the Partnership as follows:

Capital Interest in the
Contribution Partnership
David R. Picetne $400 47
Robert M. Picerne 400 4%
Kenneth A. Picerne 200 2%

3 Thomas R, Broussard shall continue as a Limited

Partner and shall have a percentage interest in the Partnership
of 50,51%.




A T

» i }

4, Picerne Investment Corporation hereby withdraws as a
limited partner of the Partnership.

5. In all other respects, the Limited Partnership
Agreement and Certificate shall continue in full force and
effect.

6. This Amendment may be simultaneously executed in
several counterparts, each of which shall be an original and

all of which shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

7. It is agreed that the effective date of this Third
Amendment shall be as of June 1, 1983, even though this Third

Amendment has been executed and filed subsequent to such date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have set their hands

as of the lst day of June, 1983.

GENERAL PARTNERS LIMITED PARTNERS

Kelly & Picerne Venture Corp. Kelly & Picerne Venture Corp.

By/,/,ﬂ/

v

By
“arthor L. Kramer ArthGr L. Kramer
Vice President Vice President
7
K;aé;&ki ij-fI; #7gz%§§;7muuﬁzéi——___ﬁ
Robert M. Picetne Thomas R. Broussard
Gospy—attosneynin-fact
A /- by
Kenneth A. Picerne —Arthor— L. Kramey
Hee—Rrosident

<;T)ALLF1£;%/’.7:¢/;__“"__‘—

vid R. Picerne
WITHDRAWING LIMITED PARTNER

Picerne Investment Corporation

..

Arthur L. Kramer,
Vice President



STATE OF RHQDE ISLAND
COUNTY OF PROWODWCE

In .:MA‘..;, on this ).&iay Ofw . 1984, before
me personally appeared Arthur L. Kramer, to mé known and known
by me to be a Vice President of Kelly & Picerne Venture Corp.
and the person executing the foregoing instrument, and being

duly sworn, swore thet said instrument by him executed be his

free act and deed and the free act and deed of said Kelly &
Picerne Venture Corp.

Notary Public

My commission expires June 30,
1986.

STATE OF RHOPE ISLAND
COUNTY OF DaNtE

In M"...'._., on this 30‘(iay of W, 1984, before

me personally appeared Arthur L. Kramer, to me known and known
by me to be a Vice President of Picerne Investment Corporation
and the person executing the foregoing instrument, and being
duly sworn, swore that said instrument by bim executed be his
free act and deed and the free act and deed of said Picerne
Investment Corporation on behalf of Greentree Associates.

Notary PubPic

My commission expires June 30,
1986.

&A1 B
STATE OF M

COUNTY OF fuwg Anseides

Inlﬂ , on this 2%/day of Zaremcel R4y Defpre oo
me personally appeared Thomas R. Broussardm a
known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument
and being duly sworn, swore that ggid instrument by him

executed to be his free act and d

OFICIAL S2AL )3
SHERIE A. TYLER

X 3

A 5 KOTARY PUBLIC SALIFOINIA Notary Publ

;{. od LOS ANGELES rfz.;:.w o) My commissi pires Jeswe=i@
| s My Comirits or Exprees A9~ XG. 158/

%éﬁ:&é?&’?ﬁk‘?&'ﬁ@??ck?dﬁéﬁ?& e

t



; '

STATE OF RHQDE ISLAND
COUNTY OF
Inb‘)W , on chisﬂ?‘dday ofw, 1984, before me

personally appeared Robert M. Picerne, to me known and known to
me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument, and
being duly sworn, swore that said instrument by him executed to

be his free act and deed. .
(S’ / g;’

Notary Public
My commission expires June 30,
1986.

STATE OF sz
COUNTY OF 774

In ¥Ahgemin, on this ? day of 77ébwmuk/g 1984, before me
personally appeared David R. Picerne, to me known and known to
me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument, and

being duly sworn, swore that said instrument by him executed to
be his free act and deed.

C:Z, )7LLLAL4«$ﬁ
Notary Public 7
My commission expires My Commigs

ien Expites Oct. 31, 1986
STATE QF %
COUNTY OF 7777 F-rrs
InyYHaeniy, on this & day of Yjouerber, 1984, before me
personally appeared Kenneth A. Picerne, to me known and known
to me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument, and
being duly sworn, swore that said instrument by him executed to
be his free act and deed.

:V;&24LCX¢ 42 THeqaln,,

Notary Pubdicd
My commission expires py Commission Expires Oct. 31, 1986




A



